GRADE
ORANGE
RED
RED
RED
RED
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

PIONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
Matt
Ryan
Tom
Paul
Jason
Kevin
Gareth
Connor
Glenn
John
Brendon
Hamish
Kevin
John
Gabby
Malcolm
Ross
Peter
Alan
Grant
Paul
Tui
Simon
Stephen
Keith
Richard
Gavin
Dave
Wayne
Francis
Rob
Peter
David
Isabel

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Foster
Hampton
Beedles
Mountstevens
Hibbs
Pinfold
Wadsworth
Newton
Smith
Ross
Wadsworth
Barnett
Gundry
Lawton
Gundry
Reid
Bristol
Hosking
Honeybone
Anderson
Jackson
Scott
Jones
Reij
Ruthven
Spencer
Fox
Chambers
Harper
Sydenham
McKay
Dunn
Davies
Hopkins

LAP 1

OPEN

12/08/2023
LAP 2 |LAP 3

CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE

LAP 4

24 24 29 26
19 25 22 13
29 31 25 22
29 31 25 28
39 30 31 35

4 4 5
9 8 10
8 9| 16

5
9
9

3 11 20 11

14 10 14 10
13 12 14 13
26 20 25 24

27 28 24 24
3 0 0 1
2 0 1 3
4 10 0 0
7 8 3 0
6 9 3 3

18 4 3 2
8 10 5 5

12 16 6 6

16 11 19 4

14 15 13 20

27 25 22 16
1 1 2 0
3 1 1 0
3 1 3 0
4 5 0 0
6 4 1 4
9 1 3 3
6 1 8 3

13 3 4 4
6 5 13 3

19 15 18 19

12/08/2023

TOTAL
103
79
107
113
135
18
36
42
45
48
52
95
103
4
6
14
18
21
27
28
40
50
62
90
4
5
7
9
15
16
18
24
27
71

DNS/DNF

0
7
17
5
6
4
31
21
0
22
19
22
8
5
37
35
35
28
30
28
25
25
24
17
14
36
37
36
0
29
0
32
30
0
10
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GRADE
RED
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
BLUE
BLUE

PIONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
Paul
Glenn
Brendon
Kevin
Malcolm
Grant
Paul
Simon
Stephen
Gavin
Wayne

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Mountstevens
Smith
Wadsworth
Gundry
Reid
Anderson
Jackson
Jones
Reij
Fox
Harper

LAP 1

VETERAN 1

CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE

12/08/2023
LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4
29 31 25 28
3 11 20 11
13 12 14 13
27 28 24 24
4 10 0 0
8 10 5 5
12 16 6 6
14 15 13 20
27 25 22 16
3 1 3 0
6 4 1 4

12/08/2023

TOTAL

113
45
52
103
14
28
40
62
90
7
15

DNS/DNF

0

6
22
22

5
35
25
25
17
14
36
29
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MOTORCYCLING

5|/POSITION |CP

14 1 25
5 2 22
5 3 20

10 4 18
2 5 16
1 6 15
4 7 14
4 8 13

11 9 12
0 10 11
0 11 10
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GRADE
YELLOW
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

PIONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
Kevin
John
Ross
Peter
Alan
Tui
Keith
Dave
Francis
Rob
Peter
David

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Pinfold
Lawton
Bristol
Hosking
Honeybone
Scott
Ruthven
Chambers
Sydenham
McKay
Dunn
Davies

VETERAN 2

12/08/2023
LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3
4 4 5
3 0 0
7 8 3
6 9 3
18 4 3
16 11 19
1 1 2
4 5 0
9 1 3
6 1 8
13 3 4
6 5 13

CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE

LAP 4

9]

Wb WWOOPANWOPR

12/08/2023

TOTAL

18

4
18
21
27
50

4

9
16
18
24
27

DNS/DNF

0
31
37
28
30
28
24
36

0

0
32
30

0
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MOTORCYCLING

5|/POSITION |CP

1 1 25
0 2 22
1 3 20
1 4 18
3 5 16
7 6 15
0 7 14
1 8 13
1 9 12
1 10 11
1 11 10
0 12 9
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2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

PIONEER J U N | O R e

MOTORCYCLE e
TRIALS CLUB '
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE
GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1 |LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL |[DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5|POSITION [CP
YELLOW Connor Newton 8 9 16 9 42 0 6| 4 6| 2 1 25
BLUE Richard Spencer 3 1 1 0 5 37| 2/ 0 1] O 2 22
BLUE Isabel Hopkins 19 15 18 19 71 100 9| 3|17 1 3 20

12/08/2023 PAGE 4 OF 13



2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

PIONEER WO MEN S e

MOTORCYCLE

TRIALS CLUB e
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE
GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL |[DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5/POSITION |CP
GREEN Gabby Gundry 2 0 1 3 6 35| 4 1| 0| O 1 25
BLUE Isabel Hopkins 19 15 18 19 71 10/ 9| 3|17 1 2 22

12/08/2023 PAGE 5 OF 13



GRADE
GREEN
GREEN
BLUE

PICONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
Paul

Stephen
Wayne

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Jackson
Reij
Harper

TWINSHOCK

12/08/2023 CHAMPIONSHIP GRADE

LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 |TOTAL |[DNS/DNF| 0

12 16 6 6 40 25

27 25 22 16 90 14

6 4 1 4 15 29
12/08/2023

N D O

A NEN

(@ RNo RN S V3]

MOTORCYCLING

BAINZ

NEW ZEALANT

5|/POSITION |CP

4 1 25
11 2 22

0 3 20
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GRADE
RED
RED
RED
RED
RED

PICONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
Ryan
Tom
Paul
Mats
Jason

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Hampton
Beedles
Mountstevens
Petit
Hibbs

A GRADE

12/08/2023
LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3
19 25 22
29 31 25
29 31 25
31 25 26
39 30 31

LAP 4
13
22
28
33
35

12/08/2023

SUPPORT GRADE

TOTAL
79
107
113
115
135

DNS/DNF

U N oW

Wk Wb NNN

MOTORCYCLING

BAINZ

5|POSITION |CP

9 1 25

9 2 22
14 30 20
18 4/ 18
20 5/ 16

PAGE 7 OF 13



2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

Flowee INTERMEDIATE R

MOTORCYCLE Lo s
TRIALS CLUB :
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 SUPPORT GRADE

GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1 |LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL |[DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5|POSITION [CP
YELLOW Joseph Hutchinson 4 7 2 3 16 31 6] 1, 1| 1 1 25
YELLOW Kevin Pinfold 4 4 5 5 18 31| 5] 1, 2| 1 2 22
YELLOW Gareth Wadsworth 9 8 10 9 36 21 9, 5 4| 1 3 20
YELLOW Connor Newton 8 9 16 9 42 0 6/ 4 6| 2 4 18
YELLOW Glenn Smith 3 11 20 11 45 22| 7| 5| 1| 5 5 16
YELLOW Alastair Neville 16 10 10 11 47 21| 6| 4| 6| 3 6 15
YELLOW John Ross 14 10 14 10 48 19| 9| 3| 6| 3 7 14
YELLOW Brendon Wadsworth 13 12 14 13 52 22| 3| 6| 4] 5 8 13
YELLOW Simon Hopkins 20 21 18 13 72 12|11, 2| 9| 6 9 12
YELLOW George Moore 24 21 16 25 86 10| 10, 4| 6|10 10 11
YELLOW Hamish Barnett 26 20 25 24 95 8/ 8 5 9|10 11 10
YELLOW Kevin Gundry 27 28 24 24 103 5/ 8| 6/11|10 12 9

12/08/2023 PAGE 8 OF 13



GRADE
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN

PIONEER
MOTORCYCLE
TRIALS CLUB

FIRST
John
Gabby
Malcolm
Ross
Peter
Alan
Grant
Paul
Tui
Peter
Simon
Stephen

2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

EVENT DATE
LAST
Lawton
Gundry
Reid
Bristol
Hosking
Honeybone
Anderson
Jackson
Scott
Colvin
Jones
Reij

SPORTSMAN

12/08/2023
LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3
3 0 0
2 0 1
4 10 0
7 8 3
6 9 3
18 4 3
8 10 5
12 16 6
16 11 19
23 18 10
14 15 13
27 25 22

LAP 4

O b OOUIN WOOWER

=N
o O

12/08/2023

SUPPORT GRADE

TOTAL
4
6

14
18
21
27
28
40
50
60
62
90

DNS/DNF

37
35
35
28
30
28
25
25
24
19
17
14
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NP RPNRPRWRLRWNRREN
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[ERN
O -

MOTORCYCLING

5|/POSITION |CP

0 1 25
0 2 22
2 3 20
1 4 18
1 5 16
3 6 15
1 7 14
4 8 13
7 9 12
6 10 11
4 11 10
11 12 9
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2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

PIONEER C L U B M A N A ot

MOTORCYCLE e
TRIALS CLUB :
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 SUPPORT GRADE

GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL |[DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5/POSITION |CP
BLUE Keith Ruthven 1 1 2 0 4 36/ 4 0| 0] O 1 25
BLUE Richard Spencer 3 1 1 0 5 37| 2/ 0 1] O 2 22
BLUE Gavin Fox 3 1 3 0 7 36/ 2| 1| 1| O 3 20
BLUE Dave Chambers 4 5 0 0 9 0 2 1, 0] 1 4 18
BLUE Wayne Harper 6 4 1 4 15 29, 7| 4/ 0] O 5 16
BLUE Francis Sydenham 9 1 3 3 16 0 3] 1 2| 1 6 15
BLUE Rob McKay 6 1 8 3 18 32| 4 0| 3] 1 7 14
BLUE Christine Thompson 7 7 3 3 20 0 5 3 3]0 8 13
BLUE Peter Dunn 13 3 4 4 24 30| 3] 2 4 1 9 12
BLUE David Davies 6 5 13 3 27 0 8 2, 5 0 10 11
BLUE Gary Allpress 10 14 11 11 46 15/14| 3| 7, 1 11 10
BLUE Isabel Hopkins 19 15 18 19 71 100 9| 3/17 1 12 9
BLUE Danny Spencer 0 0 0 0 0|DNS 0 0l 0 O] O 13 0
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2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

M I N | 1 MOTORCYCLING
PIONEER BN 2

MOTORCYCLE

TRIALS CLUB NEW ZEALAND
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 SUPPORT GRADE
GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL [DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5|/POSITION |CP
YELLOW MINI |Liam Ross 22 16 13 11 62 3] 2| 1,16 2 1 25

12/08/2023 PAGE 11 OF 13



2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

M I N | 2 MOTORCYCLING
PIONEER BN 2

MOTORCYCLE o 8
TRIALS CLUB :
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 SUPPORT GRADE
GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1 |LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 |TOTAL |DNS/DNF| 0| 1, 2| 3| 5|POSITION |CP
RED MINI Bodie Harper 4 7 7 13 31 9 5 6| 3| 1 1 25
YELLOW MINI | Max Blanchard 10 3 8 8 29 12| 3] 5| 2| 2 2 22
YELLOW MINI |Leo Hopkins 15 8 12 9 44 100 3| O] 7| 4 3 20

12/08/2023 PAGE 12 OF 13



2023 South Island Trials Championship - Round 3

M I N | 3 MOTORCYCLING
PIONEER BN 2

MOTORCYCLE

TRIALS CLUB NEW ZEALAND
EVENT DATE 12/08/2023 SUPPORT GRADE
GRADE FIRST LAST LAP 1|LAP 2 |LAP 3 |LAP 4 TOTAL [DNS/DNF| 0| 1| 2| 3| 5|/POSITION |CP
RED MINI Zach Hibbs 13 14 7 3 37 10| 3| 3| 6] 2 1 25
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